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105 EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS COMMISSION ERC 62.10

Chapter ERC 62

UW SYSTEM FACULTY AND ACADEMIC STAFF SECTOR
UNFAIR LABOR PRACTICES

ERC62.01 Scope. ERC 62.07 Interlocutory findings of fact, conclusions of law and order

ERC 62.02 Complaint. ERC 62.08 Settingaside, modifyingchanging or reversing findings of fact, eon
ERC 62.03 Answer to complaint. clusionsof law and order

ERC 62.04 Motions. ERC 62.09 Reviewof findings of fact, conclusions ¢dw and order issued by
ERC 62.05 Hearings. examiner.

ERC 62.06 Findings of fact, conclusions of law and order ERC62.10 Petition for rehearing.

ERC 62.01 Scope. This chapter goverrthe general pro ing aguments, or on granting a motion for dismissal of a-com
cedurerelating to complaints of UW System faculty and academgtaint, the commission or examiner shall issue written findings of
staff sector unfair labor practices as defined ih14..991 Stats. fact, conclusions of law and order to the parties. Practice ard pro

History: CR 10-019 cr. Register June 2010 No. 654ff. 7-1-10. cedureconcerning the issuance of findings of fact, conclusions of
. . law and order in unfair labor practicemplaint proceedings shall

ERC 62.02  Complaint. A complaint that the employ@in e a5 set forth in SERC 12.06 except that references to the

employee,or a person has engaged in a unfair labor practiegnicipal Employment Relations Act” shall be to the “Univer

defined,respectivelyin s.111.991 (1) (2) or (3), Stats., may be gty of \Wisconsin Faculty and Academ&taf Labor Relations
filed by any party or by aepresentative authorized to file onaci »

behalfof a party ininterest. Practice and procedure for complaint pistory: CR 10-019 cr. Register June 2010 No. 65&ff. 7-1-10.

filing and processinghall otherwise be as set forth inERC

12.02 except that the statutory references BRC 12.02 (1and ERC 62.07 Interlocutory findings  of fact, conclu -

(2) (c) shall be to s111.991 (1) (2) and(3), Stats.; the referencessions of law and order. Practice and procedure for interlecu
to “prohibited practices” shall b® “unfair labor practices”; and tory findings of fact, conclusions of law and order in unfair labor
referenceso the “Municipal Employment Relations Act” shall bepractice complaintproceedings shall be as set forth IreRC

to the “University of Wsconsin System Faculty and Academicl2.07

Staff Labor Relations Act.” History: CR 10-019 cr. Register June 2010 No. 654ff. 7-1-10.

History: CR 10-019 cr. Register June 2010 No. 654ff. 7-1-10. . . . .
ERC 62.08 Setting aside, modifying, changing or

ERC 62.03 Answer to complaint. Each respondent reversing findings of fact, conclusions of law and order
namedin thecomplaint shall file an answer to the complaint witPracticeand procedure for setting aside, modifying, changing
the commission on or before the date designated in the noticg@fersing findings of fact, conclusions of law ander in unfair
hearing. Practiceand procedure for filing and processing afabor practice complaint proceedingball be as set forth in s.
answershall be as set forth inBERC 12.03 ERC12.08

History: CR 10-019 cr. Register June 2010 No. 654ff. 7-1-10. History: CR 10-019 cr. Register June 2010 No. 654ff. 7-1-10.

ERC 62.04 Motions. Practice and procedure for motions ERC 62.09 Review of findings of fact, conclusions
concerningunfair laborpractice proceedings shall be as set fortdf law and order issued by examiner . Practice angroce
in s.ERC 12.04 durefor commission review of findingsf fact, conclusions of law

History: CR 10-019 cr. Register June 2010 No. 654ff. 7-1-10. andorder issued by an examiner in unfair labor practimaplaint

. ) . proceedingshall be as set forth in ERC 12.09
ERC 62.05 Hearings. Practice angrrocedure for hearings = History: CR 10-018 cr. Register June 2010 No. 65&ff. 7-1-10.

concerningunfair laborpractice complaints shall be as set forth N )

in s.ERC 18.08except thateferences to the “Municipal Employ =~ ERC 62.10 Petition for rehearing. Any person

mentRelations Act” shall be tthe “University of Wsconsin Fac  aggrievedy a final order of the commission mayithin 20 days

ulty and Academic Staf.abor Relations Act.” afterservice of the ordgfile a written petition for rehearing which
History: CR 10-019 cr. Register June 2010 No. 654ff. 7-1-10. shall specify in detail the grounds for the relief sought and sup

o ) porting authorities. Practice and procedure for filing and precess
ERC 62.06 Findings of fact, conclusions of law  and ing a petition for rehearing shall be as set forth iBRC 18.1.
order. After the close of the evidence and the submission of cloSHistory: CR 10-019 cr. Register June 2010 No. 654ff. 7-1-10.
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